



Ready to ditch boring meals and embrace
“Delicious Sustainability”?

We have the food solution you've been craving!



Who We Are

Ever since we discovered the world of delicious plant-based food, we knew there had to be a better way to make it mainstream. That's where FoodMOP comes in!

We're a team of passionate food enthusiasts, hospitality veterans, and even food scientists, all on a mission to make plant-based meals that are seriously tasty. We understand that you crave good food but also want to do your part for the planet.

FoodMOP helps restaurants and food businesses offer incredible plant-based options by developing recipes, reducing costs, and minimizing food waste. Think of us as your go to for everything you need to know about plant-based food – because it's the future and it tastes incredible!



Our Brand

29+ (Niku Plus), redefines the experience of authentic Japanese cuisine with our entirely plant-based creations. Our mission is to satisfy your cravings for traditional Japanese flavours while championing modern, sustainable eating habits.

Our name, Niku Plus, is a nod to the number 29, pronounced "ni-ku" in Japanese, traditionally linked to meat. Adding the "+" symbol signifies our commitment to innovation and improvement – offering a healthier, more sustainable alternative to meat, crafted 100% from plants.

We pride ourselves on exceptional craftsmanship, ensuring each dish embodies the highest standards of quality and perfection. 29+ (Niku Plus) is where tradition meets innovation, for all who seek delicious, authentic, and mindful dining. Join us in savoring the true taste of Japan, reimagined with the finest plant-based ingredients.



“Ready-To-Use” Category

No pre-soaking or preparation required! Use straight from the pack, just like any raw meat.

Crafted from high-quality GMO-free soy protein and boasts a satisfyingly meaty, succulent texture that readily absorbs marinades and spices. Making it the perfect addition to countless dishes.

Delicious, convenient, and 100% plant-based.



GYU SLICE – PLAIN (GSFO-NP000-1000)



Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Gyu Slice, a ready-to-use plant-based alternative to thinly sliced “Beef”</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • High-quality non-GMO soy protein. • No pre-soaking or pre-preparation • Meaty texture • Readily absorbs marinades and sauces • Allium Free (no onion, no garlic) • Vegan (No dairy, No eggs) • 100% plant-based. • Gluten-free • Halal Certified • Raw material direct from Japan 	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • Plant-based soy meat, water. <p>Allergens: Soy</p>
	Remarks
	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN • CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H) • Frozen at -18 °C • Expiry 12 months from manufacture

Recipe Ideas



Fried Rice



Beef Bowl



Sandwich



GYU (Beef) MINCE – PLAIN MINCE

(GMGM-NP005-1000)



Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Gyu Mince, a ready-to-use ground "meat" alternative.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Crafted from high-quality soy protein• A satisfyingly meaty texture that browns beautifully.• No pre-soaking or pre-preparation• Readily absorbs marinades and sauces• Allium Free (no onion, no garlic)• Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)• 100% plant-based.• Halal Certified	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Plant-based soy meat, water. <p>Allergens: Soy and Wheat</p>
	<p>Remarks</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN• CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)• Frozen at -18 °C• Expiry 12 months from manufacture

Recipe Ideas		
		
Pasta	Curry	Mapo Tofu



TORI (Chicken) CHUCK– PLAIN CHUCK

(GSFO-NP006-1000)



Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Craving chicken without the clucking? Tori (Chicken) white meat alternative is here.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• High-quality non-GMO soy protein.• No pre-soaking or pre-preparation• Succulent fibrous thigh meat.• Readily absorbs marinades and sauces• Allium Free (no onion, no garlic)• Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)• 100% plant-based.• Halal Certified• Raw material direct from Japan	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Plant-based soy meat, water. <p>Allergens: Soy and Wheat</p>
	Remarks
	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN• CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)• Frozen at -18 °C• Expiry 12 months from manufacture

Recipe Ideas		
		
Fried Chicken/ Karaage	Chicken Curry	Satay/ Yakitori



GYU (Beef) FILLET– PLAIN (NDGF-NP007-1000)



Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Gyu Fillet is the revolutionary plant-based alternative to sliced Japanese Harami (skirt steak).</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• High-quality non-GMO soy protein.• No pre-soaking or pre-preparation• Meaty texture good for stir fry & grilling• Readily absorbs flavours and marinades• Allium Free (no onion, no garlic)• Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)• 100% plant-based.• Gluten-free• Halal Certified• Raw material direct from Japan	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Plant-based soy meat, water. Allergens: Soy
	Remarks
	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN• CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)• Frozen at -18 °C• Expiry 12 months from manufacture

Recipe Ideas



Yakiniku/BBQ



Veggie Bowl



Beef Stew





“Ready-To-Eat” Category

Gourmet meals crafted from customized recipes, designed for convenience and hassle-free dining.

Just heat and serve from frozen. Optimised for kitchen operations



GYU SLICE – TRADITIONAL GYUDON

(GSFO-NP003-1000)

Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Forget the Bull, This Bowl's Full of Plant-Powered Gyudon! For meat lovers and veggie enthusiasts! Our ready-to-eat Gyudon ditches the moo but keeps the "woo!" with our 100% plant-based Gyu sliced soy meat.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">Just heat and serve (Oven, Fry, Boil)Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)Non-Allium Free (Contain onions, garlic)High-quality non-GMO soy protein100% plant-based.Gluten FreeRaw material made in Japan	<ul style="list-style-type: none">Kelp Dashi, Plant-based Meat (Soy Protein), Onion, Apple Juice, Soy Sauce, Sugar, Canola Oil, Salt, Ginger, Hydrolysed Vegetable Protein. <p>Allergens: Soy</p>
	Remarks
	<ul style="list-style-type: none">1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTNCTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)Halal CertifiedFrozen at -18 °CExpiry 12 months from manufacture

Serving Ideas & Flavour Profile
<ul style="list-style-type: none">Our secret blend of spices creates a rich and authentic Japanese curry experience.Veggie Bonanza: We're not just about the faux meat! This recipe boasts hidden gems like kelp for umami depth, plump edamame for pops of protein, and savoury shiitake mushrooms for an earthy twist.Plant-Based Powerhouse: Gyu minced soy delivers a satisfying bite that'll have even the most dedicated carnivores rethinking their protein sources.



GYU MINCE – JAPANESE KEEMA CURRY

(GMGM-NP004-1000)

Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>For all curry connoisseurs and veggie enthusiasts! Our plant-based Keema Curry Sauce is here to blow your taste buds to Tokyo.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Just heat and serve (Oven, Fry, Boil)• Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)• Allium Free (Contain No onion, No garlic)• High-quality non-GMO soy protein• 100% plant-based.	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Plant-based meat (soy protein), Japanese Curry, Potato, Tomato, Apple, Carrot, Edamame, Tomato Paste, Celery, Curry Powder, Apple Cider Vinegar, Sugar, Canola Oil, Dried Kelp, Miso, Dried Shiitake Mushroom, Coffee, Soy Sauce, Salt <p>Allergens: Soy and Wheat</p>
	Remarks
	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN• CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)• Halal Certified• Frozen at -18 °C• Expiry 12 months from manufacture

Serving Ideas & Flavour Profile
<ul style="list-style-type: none">• A blend of spices creates a rich and modern Indian-Japanese curry experience.• Veggie Bonanza: This recipe boasts hidden gems like kelp for umami depth, plump edamame for pops of protein, and savoury shiitake mushrooms for an earthy twist.• Plant-Based Powerhouse: Gyu minced soy delivers a satisfying bite that'll have even the most dedicated carnivores rethinking their protein sources.



GYU MINCE – JAPANESE BOLOGNESE

(GMGM-NP007-1000)

Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Our ready-to-eat Plant-Based Japanese Bolognese is here to shake your taste buds like a Tokyo earthquake. We're ditching the meat, not the magic, with a flavourful symphony of plant-based mince, sweet juicy tomatoes, and a punch of umami with miso paste</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Just heat and serve (Oven, Fry, Boil)• Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)• High-quality non-GMO soy protein• 100% plant-based.	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Plant-based soy meat, tomatoes, garlic, onions, miso, water. <p>Allergens: Soy and Wheat</p>
Remarks	
<ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN• CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)• Halal Certified• Frozen at -18 °C• Expiry 12 months from manufacture	
Serving Ideas & Flavour Profile	
<p>Here's the lowdown on why this Bolognese is utterly fantastic:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Our secret blend of Japanese-inspired ingredients creates a rich and umami-packed experience. You might get arrested for taste bud smuggling from the Land of the Rising Sun!• Our plant-based mince delivers a hearty bite that'll leave you feeling full and satisfied, without the environmental impact.	



FOODMOP AROMATIC RENDANG CURRY

(GMGF-FM0009-1000)

Description	Ingredients & Allergens
<p>Our irresistible Plant-Based Rendang Curry captures this beloved Indonesian dish's rich, complex essence with a completely plant-powered twist. Succulent plant-based meat simmers in a fragrant blend of herbs and spices, creating a creamy curry bursting with flavour.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Just heat and serve (Oven, Fry, Microwave, Boil)• Vegan (No dairy, No eggs)• Retort packing. Ambient temperature• High-quality non-GMO soy protein• 100% plant-based.	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• Plant-based soy meat, water, palm oil, lemongrass, onion, sugar, garlic, galangal, turmeric, tamarind, chili, coconut cream, defatted soy flour, isolated soy protein, toasted coconut paste, wheat gluten, salt, soy sauce, chili powder, coriander powder, cumin powder, turmeric powder, fennel powder, white pepper, lime leaf, curry leaf, yeast extract, flavour enhancer (INS 621), citric acid (INS330) <p>Allergens: Soy and Wheat</p>
	<p>Remarks</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 1 KG/ PKT, 12 PKT/CTN• CTN Size :556 (L) x 466 (W) x 116 (H)• Halal Certified• Ambient temperature• Expiry 12 months from manufacture

Serving Ideas & Flavour Profile
<p>Our Plant-Based Rendang Curry isn't just meatless, it's a flavour explosion!</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">• Rich and Savoury: We start with a base of aromatic coconut milk, simmered to creamy perfection. This creates the luxurious, velvety mouthfeel that's a hallmark of rendang.• Warm Spice Symphony: Layers of warming spices like turmeric, ginger, and coriander dance on your palate, delivering a complex depth of flavour.• A Hint of Sweetness: A touch of palm sugar (or vegan alternative) adds a subtle sweetness that balances the savoury flavours and rounds out the overall profile.



Imagine a world where indulging in your
cravings is good for you and the planet.

That's the delicious future of sustainable
food we're creating

*Join us on a journey where taste buds and the
planet can rejoice!*

hi@foodmop.com

